I N D U C T O R S
NL453232 4532 [1812 inch]*
NL565050 5650 [2220 inch]
* JIS[EIA]
February 2014
NL
(2/13)
I N D U C T O R S

�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 10%
Idc2: 20°C
L
Q
min.
L Q
(MHz)
(MHz)
min.
(� )
max.
�
(mA)
max.(μH)
1 ±5% 50 7.96 100 0.5 450 NL453232T-1R0J-PF
1.2 ±5% 50 7.96 80 0.55 430 NL453232T-1R2J-PF
1.5 ±5% 50 7.96 70 0.6 410 NL453232T-1R5J-PF
1.8 ±5% 50 7.96 60 0.65 390 NL453232T-1R8J-PF
2.2 ±5% 50 7.96 55 0.7 380 NL453232T-2R2J-PF
2.7 ±5% 50 7.96 50 0.75 370 NL453232T-2R7J-PF
3.3 ±5% 50 7.96 45 0.8 355 NL453232T-3R3J-PF
3.9 ±5% 50 7.96 40 0.9 330 NL453232T-3R9J-PF
4.7 ±5% 50 7.96 35 1 315 NL453232T-4R7J-PF
5.6 ±5% 50 7.96 33 1.1 300 NL453232T-5R6J-PF
6.8 ±5% 50 7.96 27 1.2 285 NL453232T-6R8J-PF
8.2 ±5% 50 7.96 25 1.4 270 NL453232T-8R2J-PF
10 ±5% 50 2.52 20 1.6 250 NL453232T-100J-PF
12 ±5% 50 2.52 18 2 225 NL453232T-120J-PF
15 ±5% 50 2.52 17 2.5 200 NL453232T-150J-PF
18 ±5% 50 2.52 15 2.8 190 NL453232T-180J-PF
22 ±5% 50 2.52 13 3.2 180 NL453232T-220J-PF
27 ±5% 50 2.52 12 3.6 170 NL453232T-270J-PF
33 ±5% 50 2.52 11 4 160 NL453232T-330J-PF
39 ±5% 50 2.52 10 4.5 150 NL453232T-390J-PF
47 ±5% 50 2.52 10 5 140 NL453232T-470J-PF
56 ±5% 50 2.52 9 5.5 135 NL453232T-560J-PF
68 ±5% 50 2.52 9 6 130 NL453232T-680J-PF
82 ±5% 50 2.52 8 7 120 NL453232T-820J-PF
100 ±5% 40 0.796 8 8 110 NL453232T-101J-PF
120 ±5% 40 0.796 6 8 110 NL453232T-121J-PF
150 ±5% 40 0.796 5 9 105 NL453232T-151J-PF
180 ±5% 40 0.796 5 9.5 102 NL453232T-181J-PF
220 ±5% 40 0.796 4 10 100 NL453232T-221J-PF
270 ±5% 40 0.796 4 12 92 NL453232T-271J-PF
330 ±5% 40 0.796 3.5 14 85 NL453232T-331J-PF
390 ±5% 40 0.796 3 16 80 NL453232T-391J-PF
470 ±5% 40 0.796 3 26 62 NL453232T-471J-PF
560 ±5% 30 0.796 3 30 50 NL453232T-561J-PF
680 ±5% 30 0.796 3 30 50 NL453232T-681J-PF
820 ±5% 30 0.796 2.5 35 30 NL453232T-821J-PF
1000 ±5% 30 0.252 2.5 40 30 NL453232T-102J-PF
L Q 4194A Agilent Technologies
8753C Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
(7/13)

�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 10%
Idc2: 20°C
L
Q
min.
L Q
(MHz)
(MHz)
min.
(� )
max.
�
(mA)
max.(mH)
1.2 ±5% 30 0.252 1.5 17 75 NL565050T-122J-PF
1.5 ±5% 30 0.252 1.4 20 70 NL565050T-152J-PF
1.8 ±5% 30 0.252 1.3 30 60 NL565050T-182J-PF
2.2 ±5% 30 0.252 1.2 35 55 NL565050T-222J-PF
2.7 ±5% 30 0.252 1.1 55 45 NL565050T-272J-PF
3.3 ±5% 30 0.252 1 60 40 NL565050T-332J-PF
3.9 ±5% 30 0.252 1 70 38 NL565050T-392J-PF
4.7 ±5% 30 0.252 0.9 78 36 NL565050T-472J-PF
5.6 ±5% 30 0.252 0.8 85 33 NL565050T-562J-PF
6.8 ±5% 30 0.252 0.7 110 30 NL565050T-682J-PF
8.2 ±5% 30 0.252 0.6 125 28 NL565050T-822J-PF
10 ±5% 20 0.0796 0.5 150 25 NL565050T-103J-PF
L Q 4194A Agilent Technologies
8753C Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
(11/13)